

28/12/23
MAIR (3054)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

नौधरा पथ होते हुए खरौरा तिलकचारी
DIVISION

जगदहवाँ बाँध पथ

SUB-DIVISION

प्रखण्ड - चैनपुर

Measurement Book

MAIR NO

1554

DAMAS CIVIL

Construction India

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>3RD RIA BILL</u>				
	FINAL BILL OF CONSTRUCTION				
	WORK				
	<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>				
	DATE OF ACTUAL COMPLETION:- 4/9/23				
	DATE OF ENTRY:- 4/9/2023				
	<u>ALL QTY vide T.M.B.</u>				
	Item No (Y) Clearing and Grubbing				
	2.2	The area Land etc			
		P/36 item No (Y)			

2.284 Hect

@ ₹ 62032.43/Hect ₹ 141,682 = W

Item No (2/3) Cost of subgrade

3.14 Shouldered 40 cm

P/47 Item No (2 1/2) 1792.20 m³

@ ₹ 24675/m³ ₹ 442,225 = W

Item No (2/3) Providing 1:1.5:10 Gr-3

47.3A do 40 cm

P/2 to 6 Item No (2/3) 311.87 m³

@ ₹ 4898.83/m³ ₹ 15,27,798 = W

Item No (4/4) Providing and

S.I. applying Primer coat (SSI)

do 40 cm

P/9 Item No (2/4) 4158.27 m²

@ ₹ 63.55/m² Continuation ₹ 264,258 = W

₹ 23,75,963 = W

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. ₹ 23,75,963=60
Item No (5) Providing applying					
S.6. Tack-coat (RS 1) d/d 4069					
P/45-46 item No (10/5) (A)					
25855.37 m ²					
@ ₹ 21.75/m ²					₹ 562,354=60
Item No (6) Providing m.c.s					
S.11. (20mm thick) d/d 4069					
P/9 item No (11/6) 4158.27 m ²					
@ ₹ 235.74/m ²					
					₹ 980,270=60
Item No (7) Providing					

S.7

~~P/S~~ S.D. B.C d u d o

as per direction of E/D

P/46-47 item No (10/7) (A)

542.4275 m³@ ₹ 13464.67/m³ ₹ 7303607=0

Item No (8/8) Const of DLC d u d o

6.1. as per direction of E/D

P/11-12 item No (14/8) 27.0 m³@ ₹ 4835.00/m³ ₹ 130545=0

Item No (9/9) Const of Panel

6.4. Concrete P.C.C. Pavement

m³ d u d o E/D

P/43 item No (10/9) (A)

272.70 m³ @ ₹ 8989.60/m³

₹ 24,51,468=0

Continuation

₹ 1,38,04,202=0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF ₹ 138,04,202 = 40
Heeno (10/10) R.C.C mis dunda					
10.1. (i) 5th Km Stone Bld					
P/43 Heeno (11/10) (i) 1 No					
@ ₹ 5649.35 each ₹ 5649 = 40					
Heeno (11/11) R.C.C mis dunda					
10.1. w ordinary Km Stone Bld					
P/43 Heeno (12/11) 6 Nos					
@ ₹ 2879.96 each ₹ 17,279 = 40					
Heeno (12/12) R.C.C mis w 200m Stone Bld					
10.1. P/44 Heeno (13/12)					
26 Nos @ ₹ 838.07 each ₹ 21,789 = 40					

Steeno (13/13) Providing and
10.2. fixing retro-reflectorised

(i) 60cm Δ do do 60

P/44 item no (14/13) (1)

10 Nos @ ₹ 4244.28/each ₹ 42,442.80

Steeno (14/14) Providing & fixing

10.2. retro-reflective do do

60cm $\bigcirc$ 60 8 Nos

P/44 item no (15/14) 8 Nos @ ₹ 4182.36/each

₹ 33,458.88

Steeno (15/15) Providing & fixing retro-

10.2. do do 60cm $\times$ 450mm

rectangular $\square$ 60

P/44 item no (16/15) 8 Nos

@ ₹ 4043.42/each ₹ 32,347.36

₹ 1,39,57,166.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F ₹ 139,57,166=0
Heel No (16/16) Providing and 10.8. laying of hot applied do do (BT) ell					
P/48 item No (22/16) 1142.0m ² @ ₹ 823.80/m ²					
					₹ 9,40,779=0
Heel No (17/17) Providing laying 10.8. hot applied do do (C.C) do do ell					
P/48 item No (22/16) 144.0m ² @ ₹ 926.43/m ²					
					₹ 1,33,405=0

Item NO (17/18) Providing and
10.6. Fixing typical masonry/mr
do do

P/44 item NO (17/18) 2 Nos

@ ₹ 10,360.54/ea ₹ 20,721 = 0

Item NO (19/19) Guardstone/Brundox
15.13. Pillar do do

P/45 item NO (19/19) 112 Nos

@ ₹ 688.86/ea ₹ 77,152 = 0

Item NO (20/20) Planting of Tree
11.9 REP do do as per 2 ea

P/48 item NO (24/20) 550 Nos

@ ₹ 1062.66/ea ₹ 5,844.63 = 0

Continuation
~~139,57,166 = 0~~
15,713,686 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B	D	
<u>HPC & Drain</u>					
<u>Heel No</u> $(2\frac{1}{2})$ Earthwork in					
9.1/11.1.					
Excavation of foundation					
do do do					
P/36 Heel No $(2\frac{1}{2})$					890, 43m ³
@ ₹ 350.04/m ³					₹ 3,11,686-4
<u>HPC & Drain</u>					
<u>Heel No</u> $(2\frac{2}{2})$ Providing RCC					
11.4.(II)					
MIS (1:2.5:5) Foundation					
do do do					
P/21 Heel No $(2\frac{2}{2})$					
74.51 m ³					
@ ₹ 6931.94/m ³					₹ 5,16,499-4
<u>Drain</u>					
<u>Heel No</u> $(2\frac{3}{2})$ Providing RCC MIS					
12.5(IV)					

in slab-structure do do

el)

P/40- 41 item No (9/23) 419.64 m³

@ ₹ 8588.33/m³

₹ 36,04,006.00

HPC

Item No (24/24) Plain RCB in slab-structure

12.551)

mis do do as per el)

P/8 item No (5/24) 72.84 m³

@ ₹ 7957.17/m³

₹ 5,79,600.00

Item No (25/25) Scaffolding fitting

11.7 .

& Placing HYSD Bar

Reinforcement do do el)

P/39 item No (9/25) 30.975 MT

@ ₹ 105340.27/MT

₹ 32,63,336.00

Continuation ₹ 29,98,881.30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Parasat Refam</u>					B. F ₹ 2,39,88,813=0
<u>Heeno</u> <u>26/27</u>					Plastering with
12.81(A)	CM	(1:4)	do	do	
	610				
P/42	Heeno	(8/27)			141.12 m ²
	@ ₹	202.14/m ²			₹ 28,526=0
<u>Heeno</u> <u>27/28</u>					Billed in CM (1:3)
13.9					in Parasat do do do
P/41	Heeno	(7/28)			20.16 m ³
	@ ₹	6849.61/m ³			
					₹ 1,38,088
<u>Heeno</u> <u>28/29</u>					Painting
10.5					Two coats

including primer
Coat after filling
surface do do
as per 6)

P/42 item No (9/29)

191.04 m² @ ₹ 116.86 / m² ₹ 22324 =

Item No (29/30) providing

9.3 (B) And laying RCC
N/A of 600 mm
do do

P/8 item No (9/30) 30.0 m

@ ₹ 3282.85 / m ₹ 98485 =

(A)

Continuation

Total ₹ 24276,236 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F [Ammonent A"]					₹ 242,76,236.20
He No (31) G.S.T.					do do
	61)				
@ 18.00% of Ammonent A"					
					₹ 43,69,722.40
He No (31/32) L.C.					do do
@ 1.00% of Ammonent A'					
					₹ 242,762.20
He No 32/33 Seigniorage Fee					do do

@ ~~0.665%~~ of Amount A^u ~~0.665%~~
~~0.665% (0.665%)~~ ~~⊕ ₹ 1,61,43,696~~

⊕ ₹ 1,61,43,696 = 0

₹ 2,90,50,156 = 0

Less @ 0.21% as per

Agt

= ⊖ ₹ 61,006 = 0

₹ 2,89,89,150 = 0

Less @ P/P vide T.M.B.

P/19 & P/32

⊖ ₹ 2,30,24,000 = 0

Payable ₹ 59,65,150 = 0

~~Ajit~~
 4.9.23

~~19/9/2023~~
 156

Continuation
 AE